de volksbank

Press release

Utrecht, the Netherlands, 24 August 2018

Aloys Kregting appointed member of the Supervisory Board of de Volksbank

De Volksbank N.V. (hereafter 'de Volksbank') announces that Aloys Kregting has been appointed as a member of the Supervisory Board of de Volksbank and de Volksholding B.V. (hereafter 'Supervisory Board'), and also as member of the Audit Committee and member of the Remuneration and Nomination Committee. The appointment of Aloys Kregting has been approved by the supervisory authorities.

Jan van Rutte, Chairman of the Supervisory Board: "Aloys Kregting is Chief Information Officer (CIO) at AkzoNobel N.V. and, as a director, has gained broad experience in business - IT alignment, data management, innovation and sustainability. His knowledge and experience will make an important contribution to the further implementation of de Volksbank's strategy."

The Supervisory Board presently consists of Jan van Rutte (Chairman), Monika Milz, Sonja Barendregt – Roojers, Jos van Lange and Aloys Kregting.

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

Corporate Communications

Jascha Hagendoorn jascha.hagendoorn@devolksbank.nl Mobile phone: +31 (0)6 – 10 33 40 02 **Investor Relations**

Jacob Bosscha jacob.bosscha@devolksbank.nl Tel: +31 (0)30 - 291 42 46

Davey Hak davey.hak@devolksbank.nl Tel: +31 (0)30 - 291 48 07







RegioBank

de volksbank

ABOUT DE VOLKSBANK N.V.

De Volksbank is the organisation behind ASN Bank, BLG Wonen, RegioBank and SNS, and the driving force in the background that develops banking products, processes and systems that take people's needs into account. Through banking with a human touch, we contribute to keeping everyone's financial life stable. ASN Bank promotes sustainable progress, BLG Wonen ensures decent housing is possible for everyone, RegioBank is committed to the quality of life in the neighbourhood and SNS improves the financial resilience of Dutch citizens. De Volksbank's head office is located in Utrecht. For more information please visit: www.devolksbank.nl.

DISCLAIMER

This press release contains only factual information and should not be regarded as an opinion or recommendation concerning the purchase of securities issued by de Volksbank NV. This press release does not contain any value judgement or predictions with respect to the financial performance of de Volksbank NV. If you do not want to receive any press releases from de Volksbank NV, please send an email to communicatie@devolksbank.nl.